
Top 10 Rankings for 2023 

           Average     No. of Partners    No. Of Sessions         C Points 

Top 10 Ranked on number of Sessions Played. 

Patricia Tyler  53.16  21      154 2049 

Joan Berg  53.68  29  153 2178 

Kim Chung  53.89  13  150 2420 

Rosemary Ritchie  53.77  30  143 2195 

Colleen Mankelow  51.21  18  102 1078 

Gillian Robertson  54.75  10  102 1898 

Lauren Lehndorf  50.9  23  101 805 

Christine Judd  51.05  14  100 1036 

Ruth Hennebry  50.49  23  94 753 

Hazel Milliken  56.73  12  94 2017 

       

 

 

 

 

Top 10 Ranked on Sessions Average 

      

Tineke Baldwin  57.62 6  33 736 

Hazel Milliken  56.73 12  94 2017 

Garth Robinson  56.28 4  17 336 

Pamela Frank  55.64 11  45 655 

Colin Light  55.55 7  42 609 

Celia Bockett  55.45 5  26 553 

Ann Eastwood  54.88 3  25 497 

Derek Rankin  54.87 6  42 756 

Gillian Robertson  54.75 10  102 1898 

Frances Rankin  54.13 10  62 936 

 

 

 

 



Top 10 Ranked on number of Partners 

      

Rosemary Ritchie  53.77 30 
 

143 2195 

Joan Berg  53.68 29 
 

153 2178 

Ruth Hennebry  50.49 23 
 

94 753 

Lauren Lehndorf  50.9 23 
 

101 805 

Helen Spencer  40.1 23 
 

72 13 

Valerie Walker  43.97 22 
 

72 191 

Patricia Tyler  53.16 21 
 

154 2049 

Sue Hadlington-Hight  42.58 20 
 

72 140 

Audrey Swann  45.13 19 
 

74 276 

Colleen Mankelow  51.21 18 
 

102 1078 

 

 

 

 

Top 10 Ranked on number of C Points 

       

Kim Chung  53.89 13 
 

150 2420 

Rosemary Ritchie  53.77 30 
 

143 2195 

Joan Berg  53.68 29 
 

153 2178 

Patricia Tyler  53.16 21 
 

154 2049 

Hazel Milliken  56.73 12 
 

94 2017 

Gillian Robertson  54.75 10 
 

102 1898 

Sheryl Righton  51.19 8 
 

93 1178 

Colleen Mankelow  51.21 18 
 

102 1078 

Christine Judd  51.05 14 
 

100 1036 

Sharon Opai  54 13 
 

69 1004 

 

 

 

 


